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The Minnesota River Area Agency on Aging is the designated area agency on aging for the 
Southwest Planning and Service Area (SW PSA).  It includes the following counties:  Big Stone, Blue 
Earth, Brown, Chippewa, Cottonwood, Faribault, Jackson, Kandiyohi, Lac qui Parle, Le Sueur, 
Lincoln, Lyon, Martin, McLeod, Meeker, Murray, Nicollet, Nobles, Pipestone, Redwood, Renville, 
Rock, Sibley, Swift, Waseca, Watonwan, and Yellow Medicine.  The Minnesota River Area Agency on 
Aging Data Profile includes a variety of information about the older adult population in the twenty-
seven-county area.   

The landscape of aging in Minnesota is changing.  Sixty thousand Minnesotans will turn age 65 every year, 
now through 2030.  The number of Minnesotans turning age 65 this decade (285,000) will be greater than 
the past four decades combined.  By approximately 2020, Minnesota’s 65+ population is expected to 
eclipse the ages 5-17 kindergarten through twelfth grade population for the first time in history.    

As you review the Minnesota River Area Agency on Aging Data Profile, you will note the variances in 
the data across the SW PSA – each county is unique. The consistent piece of data across the SW 
PSA is that between 2015 and 2030, every county has an increase in the percent of the total 
population age 65+. 

For more information, go to the Minnesota Department of Human Services Aging Data Profiles at 
http://Mn.gov/dhs/aging-data-profiles/. 
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The Minnesota River Area Agency on Aging provides advocacy, information, resources and 
assistance so that older adults can maintain the lifestyle of their choice. 

https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/1Ck3CERGw0c3E5QU0CUjn?domain=mn.gov
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Population by Age 
Populations are estimates for 2015 and projections for 2030 for ages 65 and older and 85 and older. 

 Total 65+ Percent 65+ Total 85+ Percent 85+ 
County 2015 2030 2015 2030 2015 2030 2015 2030 
Big Stone 1,313 1,568 25.6% 33.0% 233 209 4.5% 4.4% 
Blue Earth 8,132 14,692 12.5% 20.6% 1,379 1,493 2.1% 2.1% 
Brown 4,997 6,832 19.7% 28.9% 958 785 3.8% 3.3% 
Chippewa 2,391 3,179 19.7% 27.5% 593 377 4.9% 3.3% 
Cottonwood 2,570 3,042 22.1% 27.3% 494 404 4.2% 3.6% 
Faribault 3,206 4,080 22.5% 31.1% 532 513 3.7% 3.9% 
Jackson 2,045 3,017 20.0% 28.9% 438 341 4.3% 3.3% 
Kandiyohi 7,188 11,375 16.9% 26.4% 1,231 1,233 2.9% 2.9% 
Lac qui Parle 1,719 1,893 24.5% 34.7% 374 233 5.3% 4.3% 
Le Sueur 4,321 7,831 15.6% 27.5% 528 808 1.9% 2.8% 
Lincoln 1,448 1,629 24.9% 29.6% 324 238 5.6% 4.3% 
Lyon 3,600 5,688 14.0% 22.8% 723 561 2.8% 2.2% 
Martin 4,376 5,785 21.5% 30.9% 879 679 4.3% 3.6% 
McLeod 6,160 9,543 17.1% 26.5% 959 1,078 2.7% 3.0% 
Meeker 4,064 6,378 17.6% 28.2% 567 691 2.5% 3.1% 
Murray 2,005 2,496 23.5% 32.5% 310 331 3.6% 4.3% 
Nicollet 4,446 8,248 13.4% 23.7% 712 785 2.2% 2.3% 
Nobles 3,290 4,739 15.2% 21.9% 719 512 3.3% 2.4% 
Pipestone 1,882 2,197 20.1% 27.0% 373 249 4.0% 3.1% 
Redwood 3,255 3,651 20.7% 27.9% 654 453 4.2% 3.5% 
Renville 3,019 3,664 19.9% 29.4% 536 424 3.5% 3.4% 
Rock 1,907 2,472 19.9% 26.9% 333 309 3.5% 3.4% 
Sibley 2,593 3,873 17.3% 27.2% 409 424 2.7% 3.0% 
Swift 1,991 2,448 20.9% 29.7% 367 279 3.9% 3.4% 
Waseca 3,005 5,138 15.8% 26.9% 515 514 2.7% 2.7% 
Watonwan 2,101 2,823 19.0% 25.9% 430 342 3.9% 3.1% 
Yellow Medicine 2,017 2,685 20.0% 28.2% 364 315 3.6% 3.3% 
MNRAAA 89,041 130,966 17.5% 26.2% 15,934 14,580 3.1% 2.9% 
State 753,529 1,268,089 13.9% 21.2% 111,149 147,938 2.1% 2.5% 
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Population 65+ by Race and Ethnicity – 2015 
Percent of persons age 65 and older by race or ethnicity. 

County Total 
65+ 

White 
Non-

Hispanic 

Black or 
African 

American 
Asian Hispanic 

or Latino 

American 
Indian 
Alaska 
Native 

Two or 
More 
Races 

Big Stone 1,313 99.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 
Blue Earth 8,132 98.2% 0.3% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.2% 
Brown 4,997 99.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 
Chippewa 2,391 99.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.5% 
Cottonwood 2,570 98.2% 0.1% 1.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 
Faribault 3,206 97.4% 0.0% 0.2% 2.4% 0.0% 0.4% 
Jackson 2,045 99.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.7% 0.1% 0.0% 
Kandiyohi 7,188 98.2% 0.0% 0.2% 1.5% 0.0% 0.1% 
Lac qui Parle 1,719 99.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.6% 0.1% 0.0% 
Le Sueur 4,321 99.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2% 
Lincoln 1,448 99.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 
Lyon 3,600 99.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3% 0.5% 
Martin 4,376 98.5% 0.3% 0.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.2% 
McLeod 6,160 97.0% 0.1% 0.3% 1.2% 0.3% 1.0% 
Meeker 4,064 99.1% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 
Murray 2,005 99.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 
Nicollet 4,446 98.4% 0.3% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 
Nobles 3,290 97.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 
Pipestone 1,882 98.9% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.7% 0.0% 
Redwood 3,255 95.9% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 1.3% 0.2% 
Renville 3,019 99.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 
Rock 1,907 99.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 
Sibley 2,593 98.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.9% 0.0% 0.7% 
Swift 1,991 99.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 
Waseca 3,005 98.9% 0.0% 0.7% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 
Watonwan 2,101 97.1% 0.0% 0.3% 2.3% 0.0% 0.6% 
Yellow Medicine 2,017 97.8% 0.0% 0.1% 0.6% 0.9% 0.5% 
MNRAAA 89,041 98.4% 0.1% 0.3% 0.8% 0.1% 0.2% 
State 753,529 94.6% 1.7% 1.7% 1.0% 0.5% 0.6% 
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65+ Living Alone 
Number of persons age 65 and older who were living alone during 2010 and 2015.   

 65+ Living Alone Percent Living 
Alone 

County 2010 2015 2010 2015 2010 2015 
Big Stone 1,357 1,313 455 342 33.5% 26.0% 
Blue Earth 7,189 8,132 2,179 2,470 30.3% 30.4% 
Brown 4,939 4,997 1,596 1,506 32.3% 30.1% 
Chippewa 2,397 2,391 867 805 36.2% 33.7% 
Cottonwood 2,559 2,570 764 694 29.9% 27.0% 
Faribault 3,212 3,206 1,051 912 32.7% 28.4% 
Jackson 2,053 2,045 703 607 34.2% 29.7% 
Kandiyohi 6,607 7,188 1,675 1,755 25.4% 24.4% 
Lac qui Parle 1,741 1,719 414 486 23.8% 28.3% 
Le Sueur 3,958 4,321 1,046 1,125 26.4% 26.0% 
Lincoln 1,459 1,448 509 406 34.9% 28.0% 
Lyon 3,489 3,600 1,170 1,122 33.5% 31.2% 
Martin 4,297 4,376 1,356 1,398 31.6% 31.9% 
McLeod 5,388 6,160 1,423 1,790 26.4% 29.1% 
Meeker 3,789 4,064 937 1,146 24.7% 28.2% 
Murray 1,999 2,005 518 570 25.9% 28.4% 
Nicollet 3,774 4,446 1,220 1,208 32.3% 27.2% 
Nobles 3,359 3,290 990 912 29.5% 27.7% 
Pipestone 1,969 1,882 682 608 34.6% 32.3% 
Redwood 3,182 3,255 909 874 28.6% 26.9% 
Renville 3,063 3,019 937 921 30.6% 30.5% 
Rock 1,811 1,907 615 561 34.0% 29.4% 
Sibley 2,427 2,593 762 779 31.4% 30.0% 
Swift 1,992 1,991 784 729 39.4% 36.6% 
Waseca 2,788 3,005 783 805 28.1% 26.8% 
Watonwan 2,114 2,101 724 609 34.2% 29.0% 
Yellow Medicine 2,076 2,017 572 502 27.6% 24.9% 
MNRAAA 84,988 89,041 25,641 25,642 30.2% 28.8% 
State 658,163 753,529 196,727 217,293 29.9% 28.8% 
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Persons 65+ Below Poverty – 2015 
Number of persons age 65 and older who were living below the poverty threshold during 2015. Poverty 

calculations are from the American Community Survey, which does not include people in institutions (such as 
those residing in nursing homes, military quarters, college dorms, and others). 

County 
Population 

Below 
Poverty 

Percent 
Below 

Poverty 
Big Stone 127 10.6% 
Blue Earth 582 7.5% 
Brown 402 8.6% 
Chippewa 198 8.8% 
Cottonwood 294 12.2% 
Faribault 253 8.4% 
Jackson 152 7.8% 
Kandiyohi 438 6.4% 
Lac qui Parle 134 8.4% 
Le Sueur 313 7.5% 
Lincoln 168 12.9% 
Lyon 283 8.4% 
Martin 342 8.2% 
McLeod 324 5.5% 
Meeker 443 11.5% 
Murray 172 9.1% 
Nicollet 365 8.4% 
Nobles 259 8.4% 
Pipestone 231 13.2% 
Redwood 301 10.0% 
Renville 265 9.5% 
Rock 176 10.1% 
Sibley 186 7.5% 
Swift 183 9.8% 
Waseca 194 6.9% 
Watonwan 124 6.2% 
Yellow Medicine 158 8.5% 
MNRAAA 7,067 8.4% 

State 54,723 7.6% 
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Support Ratio 
(also known as old-age or elderly dependency ratio) 

Number of persons age 65 and older per 100 individuals age 15 to 64 during 2015 and 2030. 

 Total 65+ 15-64 Population Support Ratio 
County 2015 2030 2015 2030 2015 2030 
Big Stone 1,313 1,568 2,941 2,440 45 64 
Blue Earth 8,132 14,692 46,206 46,979 18 31 
Brown 4,997 6,832 15,860 13,514 32 51 
Chippewa 2,391 3,179 7,490 6,389 32 50 
Cottonwood 2,570 3,042 6,711 6,076 38 50 
Faribault 3,206 4,080 8,585 7,229 37 56 
Jackson 2,045 3,017 6,282 5,852 33 52 
Kandiyohi 7,188 11,375 26,831 24,536 27 46 
Lac qui Parle 1,719 1,893 4,127 2,796 42 68 
Le Sueur 4,321 7,831 17,735 16,904 24 46 
Lincoln 1,448 1,629 3,273 3,030 44 54 
Lyon 3,600 5,688 16,765 15,289 21 37 
Martin 4,376 5,785 12,331 10,248 35 56 
McLeod 6,160 9,543 22,709 21,142 27 45 
Meeker 4,064 6,378 14,303 12,781 28 50 
Murray 2,005 2,496 5,036 4,141 40 60 
Nicollet 4,446 8,248 22,502 21,574 20 38 
Nobles 3,290 4,739 13,573 12,631 24 38 
Pipestone 1,882 2,197 5,515 4,562 34 48 
Redwood 3,255 3,651 9,222 7,338 35 50 
Renville 3,019 3,664 9,385 6,800 32 54 
Rock 1,907 2,472 5,635 5,219 34 47 
Sibley 2,593 3,873 9,426 8,230 28 47 
Swift 1,991 2,448 5,814 4,554 34 54 
Waseca 3,005 5,138 12,412 11,722 24 44 
Watonwan 2,101 2,823 6,614 6,160 32 46 
Yellow Medicine 2,017 2,685 6,182 5,319 33 50 
MNRAAA 89,041 130,966 323,465 293,455 28 45 
State 753,529 1,268,089 3,599,138 3,684,019 21 34 
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Family Caregiver Ratio 
Number of persons age 85 and older per 100 men and women ages 45 to 64 during 2015 and 2030. 

 Total 85+ 45-64 Potential 
Caregivers 

Family Caregiver 
Ratio 

County 2015 2030 2015 2030 2015 2030 
Big Stone 233 209 1,525 880 15 24 
Blue Earth 1,379 1,493 14,003 14,633 10 10 
Brown 958 785 7,202 4,784 13 16 
Chippewa 593 377 3,457 2,270 17 17 
Cottonwood 494 404 3,042 2,139 16 19 
Faribault 532 513 4,167 2,721 13 19 
Jackson 438 341 2,853 2,226 15 15 
Kandiyohi 1,231 1,233 11,730 8,868 10 14 
Lac qui Parle 374 233 2,181 1,008 17 23 
Le Sueur 528 808 8,091 6,654 7 12 
Lincoln 324 238 1,566 1,150 21 21 
Lyon 723 561 6,410 5,386 11 10 
Martin 879 679 5,868 3,807 15 18 
McLeod 959 1,078 9,769 8,174 10 13 
Meeker 567 691 6,597 4,748 9 15 
Murray 310 331 2,534 1,569 12 21 
Nicollet 712 785 8,326 7,818 9 10 
Nobles 719 512 5,514 4,294 13 12 
Pipestone 373 249 2,520 1,595 15 16 
Redwood 654 453 4,250 2,558 15 18 
Renville 536 424 4,489 2,509 12 17 
Rock 333 309 2,537 1,836 13 17 
Sibley 409 424 4,254 3,059 10 14 
Swift 367 279 2,704 1,704 14 16 
Waseca 515 514 5,189 4,896 10 10 
Watonwan 430 342 2,924 2,225 15 15 
Yellow Medicine 364 315 2,800 1,987 13 16 
MNRAAA 15,934 14,580 136,502 105,498 12 14 
State 111,149 147,938 1,468,039 1,376,090 8 11 
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Persons Served (Alternative Care or Elderly Waiver) with Higher Needs 
Persons that received Alternative Care or Elderly Waiver and had a need for either ongoing behavioral or cognitive 

support, help with four or more activities of daily living, or frequent clinical monitoring during 2010 and 2015. 

 Total Persons 
Eligible 

Total Persons with 
Higher Needs 

Percent with 
Higher Needs 

County 2010 2015 2010 2015 2010 2015 
Big Stone 93 71 28 25 30.1% 35.2% 
Blue Earth 344 320 212 189 61.6% 59.1% 
Brown 162 146 71 75 43.8% 51.4% 
Chippewa 145 104 48 52 33.1% 50.0% 
Cottonwood 91 83 42 44 46.2% 53.0% 
Faribault 101 82 30 34 29.7% 41.5% 
Jackson 60 47 37 24 61.7% 51.1% 
Kandiyohi 254 203 166 140 65.4% 69.0% 
Lac qui Parle 107 73 22 25 20.6% 34.2% 
Le Sueur 176 169 76 93 43.2% 55.0% 
Lincoln 57 53 18 13 31.6% 24.5% 
Lyon 206 172 79 75 38.3% 43.6% 
Martin 184 161 71 99 38.6% 61.5% 
McLeod 235 222 117 126 49.8% 56.8% 
Meeker 204 180 113 92 55.4% 51.1% 
Murray 86 71 24 26 27.9% 36.6% 
Nicollet 136 175 68 111 50.0% 63.4% 
Nobles 125 104 42 38 33.6% 36.5% 
Pipestone 65 57 14 18 21.5% 31.6% 
Redwood 72 67 42 36 58.3% 53.7% 
Renville 115 76 46 23 40.0% 30.3% 
Rock 59 57 23 25 39.0% 43.9% 
Sibley 145 131 54 64 37.2% 48.9% 
Swift 152 115 66 39 43.4% 33.9% 
Waseca 110 59 47 31 42.7% 52.5% 
Watonwan 88 74 32 35 36.4% 47.3% 
Yellow Medicine 100 88 75 66 75.0% 75.0% 
MNRAAA 3,672 3,160 1,663 1,618 45.3% 51.2% 
State 31,589 32,200 17,974 20,648 56.9% 64.1% 
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Nursing Home (NH) Beds and Utilization Rates 
Rate at which persons age 65 and older stayed in a NH during 2009 and 2015.    

 Total NH Beds BPT* 65+ BPT* 85+ NH Utilization Rate 
County 2009 2015 2009 2015 2009 2015 2009 2015 
Big Stone 114 109 80 83 370 468 7.0% 6.7% 
Blue Earth 376 356 54 44 261 258 4.3% 3.6% 
Brown 342 297 70 59 360 310 5.8% 5.3% 
Chippewa 163 201 68 84 305 339 5.9% 6.0% 
Cottonwood 182 167 82 65 328 338 7.3% 6.1% 
Faribault 232 154 75 48 341 289 6.5% 4.3% 
Jackson 111 100 50 49 216 228 4.3% 3.7% 
Kandiyohi 444 378 69 53 372 307 5.7% 4.4% 
Lac qui Parle 143 121 90 70 357 324 7.6% 6.3% 
Le Sueur 202 95 50 22 293 180 3.4% 1.6% 
Lincoln 124 121 84 84 351 373 7.5% 7.3% 
Lyon 244 231 65 64 303 320 5.5% 5.1% 
Martin 228 196 51 45 223 223 4.6% 3.8% 
McLeod 300 295 56 48 310 308 4.6% 4.2% 
Meeker 208 194 56 48 292 342 4.8% 4.1% 
Murray 124 109 68 54 340 352 6.1% 4.3% 
Nicollet 148 127 35 29 245 178 2.5% 1.6% 
Nobles 212 141 62 43 277 196 4.9% 3.6% 
Pipestone 185 150 92 80 381 402 8.1% 7.0% 
Redwood 289 242 97 74 409 370 7.5% 5.4% 
Renville 275 248 95 82 419 463 7.1% 6.5% 
Rock 197 186 107 98 499 559 5.3% 4.8% 
Sibley 143 1,517 63 585 322 3,709 5.2% 3.4% 
Swift 137 112 67 56 269 305 6.0% 10.2% 
Waseca 165 145 60 48 309 282 5.0% 4.1% 
Watonwan 131 116 60 55 295 270 5.1% 4.6% 
Yellow Medicine 184 100 86 50 349 275 8.0% 5.9% 
MNRAAA 5,603 6,208 66 70 319 390 5.4% 4.5% 
State 33,878 29,920 51 40 309 270 4.0% 3.1% 

*Beds per Thousand 
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 Long-Term Services & Support Expenditures – Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) Versus Institutional 
All numbers are in the thousands. HCBS expenditures are the total Alternative Care, Fee for Service Elderly Waiver (FFS EW), Managed Care Organization Elderly Waiver (MCO EW), and 

Medical Assistance (MA) home care spending. Institutional expenditures total Medical Assistance nursing home(NH) spending during 2010 and 2015. 
 AC1 FFS EW2 MCO EW3 MA4 Home Care MA Nursing Home Care Total % HCBS % Nursing Home 
County 2010 2015 2010 2015 2010 2015 2010 2015 2010 2015 2010 2015 2010 2015 2010 2015 
Big Stone $110 $98 $75 $67 $633 $663 $20 $162 $3,604 $2,977 $4,442 $3,967 18.8% 25.0% 81.2% 75.0% 
Blue Earth $225 $89 $498 $738 $2,930 $3,107 $1,732 $675 $9,001 $8,593 $14,386 $13,202 37.4% 34.9% 62.6% 65.1% 
Brown $52 $50 $110 $99 $1,306 $1,563 $844 $177 $7,774 $5,667 $10,086 $7,556 22.9% 25.0% 77.1% 75.0% 
Chippewa $114 $158 $43 $87 $1,202 $1,039 $837 $274 $5,160 $4,836 $7,356 $6,395 29.9% 24.4% 70.1% 75.6% 
Cottonwood $19 $23 $26 $17 $730 $935 $529 $315 $4,127 $4,471 $5,431 $5,761 24.0% 22.4% 76.0% 77.6% 
Faribault $13 $10 $73 $93 $964 $835 $310 $96 $5,227 $3,165 $6,589 $4,199 20.6% 24.6% 79.4% 75.4% 
Jackson $18 $30 $59 $38 $620 $560 $670 $459 $2,570 $2,326 $3,937 $3,414 34.7% 31.9% 65.3% 68.1% 
Kandiyohi $298 $84 $247 $260 $2,060 $2,157 $3,499 $1,616 $10,218 $9,720 $16,323 $13,838 37.4% 29.8% 62.6% 70.2% 
Lac qui Parle $120 $55 $43 $37 $727 $849 $167 $265 $4,800 $4,886 $5,857 $6,091 18.0% 19.8% 82.0% 80.2% 
Le Sueur $120 $78 $115 $231 $1,473 $1,829 $313 $469 $5,249 $2,639 $7,269 $5,246 27.8% 49.7% 72.2% 50.3% 
Lincoln $19 $56 $20 $4 $437 $500 $57 $228 $3,538 $3,565 $4,071 $4,354 13.1% 18.1% 86.9% 81.9% 
Lyon $184 $44 $96 $107 $1,739 $2,033 $937 $691 $6,608 $6,810 $9,565 $9,686 30.9% 29.7% 69.1% 70.3% 
Martin $82 $8 $67 $147 $1,728 $1,819 $946 $309 $5,954 $5,003 $8,830 $7,286 32.6% 31.3% 67.4% 68.7% 
McLeod $175 $150 $200 $171 $1,838 $2,418 $2,899 $469 $9,163 $9,370 $14,275 $12,579 35.8% 25.5% 64.2% 74.5% 
Meeker $207 $170 $274 $111 $1,544 $1,823 $2,308 $367 $6,823 $5,657 $11,156 $8,127 38.8% 30.4% 61.2% 69.6% 
Murray $40 $22 $18 $7 $763 $776 $29 $139 $2,619 $1,755 $3,470 $2,700 24.5% 35.0% 75.5% 65.0% 
Nicollet $83 $42 $182 $245 $1,109 $1,816 $1,486 $680 $3,600 $2,081 $6,460 $4,864 44.3% 57.2% 55.7% 57.2% 
Nobles $19 $33 $54 $14 $1,259 $1,299 $1,289 $1,299 $4,324 $3,262 $6,946 $5,855 37.7% 44.3% 62.3% 55.7% 
Pipestone $18 $28 $36 $14 $633 $667 $63 $105 $3,560 $3,709 $4,310 $4,523 17.4% 18.0% 82.6% 82.0% 
Redwood $36 $1 $69 $99 $491 $722 $2,432 $539 $6,815 $4,760 $9,844 $6,121 30.8% 22.2% 69.2% 77.8% 
Renville $224 $131 $40 $101 $829 $555 $1,973 $178 $6,545 $6,275 $9,612 $7,240 31.9% 13.3% 68.1% 86.7% 
Rock $58 $36 $9 $12 $547 $633 $81 $156 $2,427 $2,160 $3,123 $2,997 22.3% 27.9% 77.7% 72.1% 
Sibley $1,971 $72 $152 $127 $961 $1,456 $621 $286 $3,732 $2,901 $7,436 $4,842 49.8% 40.1% 50.2% 59.9% 
Swift $122 $47 $111 $17 $1,312 $1,368 $871 $260 $4,072 $3,690 $6,489 $5,381 37.2% 31.4% 62.8% 68.6% 
Waseca $56 $83 $12 $33 $896 $469 $722 $58 $3,740 $3,368 $5,427 $4,012 31.1% 16.0% 68.9% 84.0% 
Watonwan $72 $78 $11 $89 $783 $707 $488 $317 $2,606 $2,174 $3,960 $3,365 34.2% 35.4% 65.8% 64.6% 
Yellow Medicine $84 $158 $61 $20 $889 $886 $312 $270 $5,893 $6,489 $7,240 $7,823 18.6% 17.0% 81.4% 83.0% 
MNRAAA $4,540 $1,834 $2,702 $2,987 $30,456 $33,486 $26,436 $10,807 $139,750 $122,310 $203,885 $171,424 31.5% 28.7% 68.5% 71.3% 
State $29,631 $27,379 $39,493 $41,859 $203,671 $327,343 $507,224 $244,805 $1,014,035 $899,222 $1,794,055 $1,540,607 43.5% 41.6% 56.5% 58.4% 
1Alternative Care 3Managed Care Organization Elderly Waiver 
2Fee for Service Elderly Waiver 4Medical Assistance 
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Monthly Long-Term Care Costs in Minnesota* 

 
Nursing Home 
Care (private 

room)1 

Nursing Home 
Care (semi-private 

room)1 
Assisted Living 

Facility2 
Adult Day Health 

Care1 
Homemaker 

Services1 
Home Health Aide 

Care1 

 2017 2027 2017 2027 2017 2027 2017 2027 2017 2027 2017 2027 
Mankato Area $9,891 $13,293 $9,062 $12,179 $3,090 $4,153 $2,080 $2,795 $5,148 $6,918 $5,434 $7,303 
Rest of State $9,183 $12,341 $8,137 $10,935 $2,819 $3,789 $1,896 $2,548 $4,290 $5,765 $4,719 $6,342 
*Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) in Minnesota are: Duluth, Mankato Area, Minneapolis Area, Rochester and St. Cloud. Rest of State 

includes counties outside of MSA regions.  

1Based on annual rate divided by 12 months. 2As reported, private, one bedroom. Source: Genworth 2017 Cost of Care Survey. 
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